
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

Held at Haberdasher’s Boys School, Elstree, Herts.         on 3 March 2024 

Results – UNDER 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 1 Chloe Buxton 7.10 9.00 7.40 0.00 23.50 57 =         
 2 Sophie Harrison 0.00 8.70 8.10 6.30 23.10 60 =         
 3 Phoebe Hodgson 7.00 0.00 7.90 6.10 21.00 64 =         
 4 Emilia Papandrea 6.30 8.60 0.00 5.40 20.30 66           
 5 Imogen Richards 5.50 8.50 5.60 5.90 25.50 51           
 6 Chloe Xu 5.50 8.80 7.90 7.10 29.30 46           
  Total of top 4 25.90 35.10 31.30 25.40    30.30 9   148.00 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School in the 
Netherlands 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Ayla Gunal 5.90 0.00 7.70 7.40 21.00 64 =         
 8 Eleonora Porta 6.80 8.50 0.00 8.20 23.50 57 =         
 9 Maya Meseguer 8.10 8.80 8.90 6.90 32.70 28           
 10 Alice MacDonald 7.50 8.80 8.70 7.40 32.40 31 =         
 11 Natalia Arafa 7.80 8.60 9.10 7.40 32.90 27           
 12 Melanie Xue 0.00 8.40 7.70 0.00 16.10 68           
  Total of top 4 30.20 34.70 34.40 30.40    29.30 11   159.00 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Anna Gancz 7.50 8.90 7.20 8.30 31.90 35 =         
 14 Lyla Waters 7.20 8.90 7.00 7.60 30.70 40 =         
 15 India Donnelly 6.80 9.00 8.30 7.30 31.40 37           
 16 Sophie Tubb 7.90 9.00 9.00 8.10 34.00 20 =         
 17 Emmie Bernau 8.60 9.20 8.70 8.80 35.30 7           
 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 31.20 36.10 33.20 32.80    28.95 12   162.25 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s       Score Pos Score Pos 
 19 Chloe Thomson 6.30 8.50 6.50 7.00 28.30 50           
 20 Allegra Fraser 5.90 8.60 7.40 7.20 29.10 47           
 21 Lucy Nickerson 7.50 8.60 6.90 6.80 29.80 44           
 22 Matilda Carpenter 6.70 8.70 7.10 7.00 29.50 45           
 23 Elise Totton 6.60 8.70 7.60 7.60 30.50 43           
 24 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 27.10 34.60 29.00 28.80    30.25 10   149.75 12 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Poppy Smith 7.20 0.00 8.60 8.00 23.80 56           
 26 Evelyn O'Reilly 0.00 8.50 7.20 7.20 22.90 62           
 27 Jemima Garland 7.40 9.20 8.70 0.00 25.30 52           
 28 Gigi Cowley 6.60 8.80 0.00 7.70 23.10 60 =         
 29 Yasmin Hawkins 8.00 9.30 9.00 8.30 34.60 14           
 30 Jasmine Hunt 8.10 9.10 8.70 8.00 33.90 22           
  Total of top 4 30.70 36.40 35.00 32.00    32.10 5   166.20 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Mary’s, Hampstead       Score Pos Score Pos 
 31 Agathe Arnould 7.70 9.00 0.00 0.00 16.70 67           
 32 Himari Isono 0.00 0.00 8.00 7.70 15.70 70           
 33 Lily Van Aken 7.20 8.60 9.10 7.50 32.40 31 =         
 

34 
Daviena 
Sundaralingam 7.00 8.50 7.90 7.30 30.70 40 =         

 35 Emmett Dutton 7.80 8.80 9.00 8.20 33.80 23 =         
 36 Louise Foley 8.00 9.00 9.10 8.70 34.80 12           
  Total of top 4 30.70 35.40 35.20 32.10    30.40 8   163.80 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Haberdashers’ SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 37 Saffia Cader 6.80 8.50 7.60 8.40 31.30 38           
 38 Tammy Taylor 7.50 8.70 8.20 8.10 32.50 30           
 39 Sophia Li Rentzos 7.70 8.90 9.00 8.80 34.40 16 =         
 40 Eliara Jadav 8.60 9.00 9.10 8.40 35.10 10           
 41 Sienna Stovin 8.30 9.10 9.10 8.70 35.20 8 =         
 42 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 32.10 35.70 35.40 34.30    33.45 3   170.95 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 43 Eesha Sheth 5.60 0.00 7.40 0.00 13.00 71           
 44 Edith Helm 6.00 8.40 0.00 7.30 21.70 63           
 45 Violet Blau 0.00 8.90 7.20 7.20 23.30 59           
 46 Nancy Creffield 7.40 8.80 8.50 7.90 32.60 29           
 47 Emilie Menhinick 6.40 8.90 7.90 7.60 30.80 39           
 48 Thea Man 6.40 8.50 8.60 8.40 31.90 35 =         
  Total of top 4 26.20 35.10 32.40 31.20    31.50 6   156.40 10 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 49 Lilas Graja 7.80 8.70 9.20 8.30 34.00 20 =         
 50 Ana-Elena Ungar 7.40 8.60 8.10 0.00 24.10 55           
 51 Nico Steele 0.00 8.30 0.00 7.50 15.80 69           
 52 Aysana Talebi 7.80 0.00 8.20 8.60 24.60 53           
 53 Majda Masic 8.00 9.00 9.10 8.80 34.90 11           
 54 Mariia Studentsova 7.80 9.00 8.40 8.00 33.20 26           
  Total of top 4 31.40 35.30 34.90 33.70    31.45 7   166.75 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Warwick Prep       Score Pos Score Pos 
 55 Annabel Imeson 7.50 8.20 8.90 7.40 32.00 34           
 56 Florence Wong 6.40 8.50 7.30 6.50 28.70 49           
 57 Tabitha Laird 7.70 9.00 7.30 6.60 30.60 42           
 58 Amelie Robertson 8.20 9.00 9.00 7.50 33.70 25           
 59 Karen Kornilovich 7.10 8.40 7.60 5.80 28.90 48           
 60 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 30.50 34.90 32.80 28.00    27.70 13   153.90 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 61 Elizabeth Stonehouse 8.40 8.80 8.60 8.60 34.40 16 =         
 62 Beatrice Rippa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
 63 Etta Zhang 8.00 8.80 9.20 8.40 34.40 16 =         
 64 Emma Rees 8.70 9.30 9.10 9.40 36.50 1           
 65 Heddy Hoegh 8.30 8.90 8.80 9.20 35.20 8 =         
 66 Josie Li 8.90 8.70 9.30 9.10 36.00 3 =         
  Total of top 4 34.30 35.80 36.40 36.30    33.65 2   176.45 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 67 Audrey Mok 7.40 8.40 8.50 0.00 24.30 54           
 68 Cecily Carter 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.70 8.70 72           
 69 Emily Warmsley 8.00 8.60 9.20 8.70 34.50 15           
 70 Emily Chen 7.00 8.40 8.60 8.20 32.20 33           
 71 Alexia Desbarres 9.00 9.40 9.20 8.40 36.00 3 =         
 72 Lydia Smith 8.20 8.70 8.90 8.90 34.70 13           
  Total of top 4 32.60 35.10 35.90 34.70    32.75 4   171.05 3 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead       Score Pos Score Pos 
 73 Georgina Glanville 8.20 8.90 8.50 8.20 33.80 23 =         
 74 Primrose Sheppard 8.40 8.60 8.70 8.70 34.40 16 =         
 75 Grace Goggin 8.80 9.10 9.00 8.90 35.80 6           
 76 Zara O'Donnell 9.20 9.30 8.60 9.00 36.10 2           
 77 Evie Eustace 8.70 9.00 9.00 9.20 35.90 5           
 78 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 35.10 36.30 35.30 35.80    35.25 1   177.75 1 

 

 

 

UNDER 10    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comment 

Tormead 10.15 10.1 11 4 35.25   35.25 1   

Haberdashers 9.95 10 9.5 4 33.45   33.45 3   

St Mary's, 
Hampstead 7.6 8.9 9.9 4 30.40   30.40 8   

Stamford 8.7 9.2 10.2 4 32.10   32.10 5   

Guildford 9.05 9.9 9.8 4 32.75   32.75 4   

St George's 7.95 8.5 8.5 4 28.95   28.95 12   

St Faiith's 8.95 8.5 8.8 4 30.25   30.25 10   

BSN 7.6 8.4 9.3 4 29.30   29.30 11   

BSB 9.15 8.6 9.7 4 31.45   31.45 7   

Warwick Prep 7.5 8.3 7.9 4 27.70   27.70 13   

St Catherine's 8.7 8.1 9.5 4 30.30   30.30 9   

Royal Masonic 10.1 8.5 8.9 4 31.50   31.50 6   

Bute House 8.65 9.9 11.1 4 33.65   33.65 2   

 

 

 



 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
64 Emma Rees Bute House 36.50 1   
76 Zara O'Donnell Tormead 36.10 2   
66 Josie Li Bute House 36.00 3 = 
71 Alexia Desbarres Guildford High School 36.00 3 = 
77 Evie Eustace Tormead 35.90 5   
75 Grace Goggin Tormead 35.80 6   
17 Emmie Bernau St George's, Weybridge 35.30 7   
41 Sienna Stovin Haberdashers' 35.20 8 = 
65 Heddy Hoegh Bute House 35.20 8 = 
40 Eliara Jadav Haberdashers' 35.10 10   
53 Majda Masic British School of Brussels 34.90 11   
36 Louise Foley St Mary's, Hampstead 34.80 12   
72 Lydia Smith Guildford High School 34.70 13   
29 Yasmin Hawkins Stamford 34.60 14   
69 Emily Warmsley Guildford High School 34.50 15   
39 Sophia Li Rentzos Haberdashers' 34.40 16 = 
61 Elizabeth Stonehouse Bute House 34.40 16 = 
63 Etta Zhang Bute House 34.40 16 = 
74 Primrose Sheppard Tormead 34.40 16 = 
16 Sophie Tubb St George's, Weybridge 34.00 20 = 
49 Lilas Graja British School of Brussels 34.00 20 = 
30 Jasmine Hunt Stamford 33.90 22   
35 Emmett Dutton St Mary's, Hampstead 33.80 23 = 
73 Georgina Glanville Tormead 33.80 23 = 
58 Amelie Robertson Warwick Prep 33.70 25   
54 Mariia Studentsova British School of Brussels 33.20 26   
11 Natalia Arafa British School in the Netherlands 32.90 27   
9 Maya Meseguer British School in the Netherlands 32.70 28   

46 Nancy Creffield Royal Masonic School 32.60 29   
38 Tammy Taylor Haberdashers' 32.50 30   
10 Alice MacDonald British School in the Netherlands 32.40 31 = 
33 Lily Van Aken St Mary's, Hampstead 32.40 31 = 
70 Emily Chen Guildford High School 32.20 33   
55 Annabel Imeson Warwick Prep 32.00 34   
13 Anna Gancz St George's, Weybridge 31.90 35 = 
48 Thea Man Royal Masonic School 31.90 35 = 
15 India Donnelly St George's, Weybridge 31.40 37   
37 Saffia Cader Haberdashers' 31.30 38   
47 Emilie Menhinick Royal Masonic School 30.80 39   
14 Lyla Waters St George's, Weybridge 30.70 40 = 
34 Daviena Sundaralingam St Mary's, Hampstead 30.70 40 = 
57 Tabitha Laird Warwick Prep 30.60 42   
23 Elise Totton St Faith's 30.50 43   
21 Lucy Nickerson St Faith's 29.80 44   
22 Matilda Carpenter St Faith's 29.50 45   
6 Chloe Xu St Catherine's, Bramley 29.30 46   

20 Allegra Fraser St Faith's 29.10 47   
59 Karen Kornilovich Warwick Prep 28.90 48   
56 Florence Wong Warwick Prep 28.70 49   



19 Chloe Thomson St Faith's 28.30 50   
5 Imogen Richards St Catherine's, Bramley 25.50 51   

27 Jemima Garland Stamford 25.30 52   
52 Aysana Talebi British School of Brussels 24.60 53   
67 Audrey Mok Guildford High School 24.30 54   
50 Ana-Elena Ungar British School of Brussels 24.10 55   
25 Poppy Smith Stamford 23.80 56   
1 Chloe Buxton St Catherine's, Bramley 23.50 57 = 
8 Eleonora Porta British School in the Netherlands 23.50 57 = 

45 Violet Blau Royal Masonic School 23.30 59   
28 Gigi Cowley Stamford 23.10 60 = 
2 Sophie Harrison St Catherine's, Bramley 23.10 60 = 

26 Evelyn O'Reilly Stamford 22.90 62   
44 Edith Helm Royal Masonic School 21.70 63   
3 Phoebe Hodgson St Catherine's, Bramley 21.00 64 = 
7 Ayla Gunal British School in the Netherlands 21.00 64 = 
4 Emilia Papandrea St Catherine's, Bramley 20.30 66   

31 Agathe Arnould St Mary's, Hampstead 16.70 67   
12 Melanie Xue British School in the Netherlands 16.10 68   
51 Nico Steele British School of Brussels 15.80 69   
32 Himari Isono St Mary's, Hampstead 15.70 70   
43 Eesha Sheth Royal Masonic School 13.00 71   
68 Cecily Carter Guildford High School 8.70 72   

 

 

UNDER 10   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 177.75 1 
Bute House 176.45 2 
Guildford High School 171.05 3 
Haberdashers' 170.95 4 
British School of Brussels 166.75 5 
Stamford 166.20 6 
St Mary's, Hampstead 163.80 7 
St George's, Weybridge 162.25 8 
British School in the Netherlands 159.00 9 
Royal Masonic School 156.40 10 
Warwick Prep 153.90 11 
St Faith's 149.75 12 
St Catherine's, Bramley 148.00 13 

 


